OP \$40.00 3757343

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

c Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM374747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Weber-Stephen Products Co.		02/26/2016	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weber-Stephen Products LLC	
Street Address:	200 E Daniels Road	
City:	Palatine	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60067	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3757343	ON THE GRILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2248362925

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2248362773

Email: nmisch@weberstephen.com
Correspondent Name: Weber-Stephen Products LLC

Address Line 1: 200 E Daniels Road
Address Line 2: Attn: Nancy M. Misch
Address Line 4: Palatine, ILLINOIS 60067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ON THE GRILL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy M Misch
SIGNATURE:	/NMM/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=USTM 3757343 Assignment 2-26-16#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005740 FRAME: 0658

900355615

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, WEBER-STEPHEN PRODUCTS CO., (hereinafter referred to as "WSP") a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 200 East Daniels Road, Palatine, Illinois 60067 is the owner of the below-listed trademark, which is currently registered in the U.S. Trademark Office, namely:

NAME OF TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	<u>ISSUED</u>
ON THE GRILL	3.757.343	03/09/2010

Whereas, WEBER-STEPHEN PRODUCTS LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "Weber") a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 200 East Daniels Road, Palatine, Illinois 60067, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above listed trademark and the Registration thereon, as well as all common law rights in the trademark including the right to recover and to pursue all relief for past infringement thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WSP does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to WEBER, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademark, as well as all common law rights in such trademark, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, and any renewals and extensions thereof which exist or may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, to the full end of the term for which Registration has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held had this Assignment not been made.

Date: 2-26-16

By:
Name: Nancy M. Misch
Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

WEBER-STEPHEN PRODUCTS LLC

By: Name: Philip J. Zadeik

Title: General Counsel & Secretary

WEBER-STEPHEN PRODUCTS CO.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005740 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 02/26/2016

Date: 2-24-16